N — o

1710 SCALE ELECTRIC TOURING CAR

ox(o : ox(o
(ML
\————A> A FELvERY A\
ox(o a s ox(0
G O
0 0

0

\J O
—_—
m———




RZATFIATHFESATHSR - Y-V —&

OO

\/

__________________________

BSIEICHAITET,

HAITEORS,

MTHEENMREHEAFTT,

BEEN-MBRBFZDOITHEAFTT .

RENOEESITHRZEBHLFTT,

KD EEBLET

WmTRENMREEA, L LI
BALET,

BEFEN=HmRAEEDLBEET,

2 EhenfEl D BE R

SLRASIC)

!
!

U
£

0eLLO

R VHAIALTHIICFI VI LET,

BREEERZERALE I,

HAIZTOFHM. L LEFMOITHAFET,

FTI24ILbEY bT YT, PEGE

TJIVAZBEZEHLET,

DAV REBEZEHRLET,

EARRICHAITET,

Loy VEIZEEZMLET,

D)AVFAINEBEERLFET,

Fv bIEFENGTL—=Y,

AToavn—y, 1ZETEy R
’gihf;b\/{—‘yo



DIFF ASSEMBLY

STEP |  bIFF BAG

L1

g IR

12x15x0.25

B\

AMOUNT OF OIL IN
THE DIFFS

Use a digital scale to measure the
exact amount of oil in the diff.

-
Differential weight with 6 Py a

volume compensators N
= 8.4 grams

O @

5x8x2.5
12x15x0.25

[ ]
I
I
)

M=o~ i

4x8x0.2 \




ETH LTI N~ s
STEP STEP 2 | 50D AXLE BAG

MMMMM




0.IC ASSEMBLY o=
_ TEP 3 bJC BRG

u | D

N h

1. 5x78 m

o | All bearing cover on outside |
°

1:1 i H

.5x7.8 . 1.5x4x2
é



CUD ASSEMBLY o= S
_ TEP 4 Cup BRG

o | D \ 4z

@ 1 ® @ | 3
1.5xjx2 1.5x7.8 E

¢ . J
¢
1.5x7.8 H E
1.5x4x2 '
1
é



AT,

= = A~




FROAT & REAR ASSEMBLY D= i
| STEP5 95 1 | _,FL —

3.1 rronT/RERR
4X .

402032 Wishbone stiffner carbon H (4) X20 '23
.

(RL RR )
g J

3x5x2

-
o

g /
¢
O Ol | Ol= )
PIVOTBALL M3x4 3x5x2 : M2.5x5 M4x6
1
i



EXH LT/ Yoo~ Sipmn
4 N\
W @ Front 0 degree | Front 1 degree toe out {@

o 402024 suspension insert lw 0.5deg (4) X20 '23
O o

Rear 0 degree Rear 1 degree toe in )

10



Yo = St

L
@M
= D)
= )
N
N
W jip
NI ©
T
e
A
.A .m
Ul = B
Q. T
NE
d N

11



MOTORMOUNT ASSEMBLY

M3x10 Q//J(y 3 Wﬁsxs

3x6x2.5 M3x10

> O @[] ol ol ; o ©] Ol |O)
M3x10 3X6X2.5 3x6x6 3x5x1 3x5x1.5 i M3x6 5X8x2.5 8x12x3.5 CoLIP RO
¢

12



Vs &= SN0 Vg

[ J

i

9 @ { } :
— 1
1

1

:

1

401917 Bearing excenter fr/rr (4) alu X20 i

!

!

10x15x4 i

1

1

1

10x15x4

QU %

13



REAR ASSEMBLY o= S

ETEP 18 BAs 3

@%}i M3x6

(Lower arm 0 toe in Rear Lower arm 1 toe in\

o : » Q@5
i 1 @ @s
: vV 0° ° 2°
i rr Q@
| > B Do
i 30 o @1

oun @b Ol

°
|

— 1

PIVOTBALL M3x4 M3x6 3x6x0.5 |
1

¢

14



Yo = St

T~

3
oN

1.1

15



i_ N

3x5x1

6x10x3

6x10x3

0b ©)|] ol Ol
PIVOTBALL M3x4 3x5x1 M3x6

6x10x3

16




O-RING 5x1

73.5mm

-—-—-—oeo

17



EXF LA TLT77

16mm

= .
=
)
=0 .
g g .@@
= A —
=3 1
17 G
~N
= =
= P
==
= = =
=
(=

18




FRONT ASSEMBLY Yoo~ Sipan

ETEP IS BAG 4 p .\

T O O
I5.1 Fronr | 2 &
I o ) [ ? )
| Q / ;& p
| <0 . A
| :
| ® g 1 g ©
o] © 0
I Y ~ )
: (Lower arm 0 toe, Front Lower arm|1 toe,\
_ caster angle: caster angle:
i r @@
: 30 ° @ 10
| v 4° ° 2°
| > Q@3
. e O 4+ o
: 70 ° @ 50
| v 8Os

oup @b Ol

°
|

N— 1

PIVOTBALL M3x4 M3x6 3x6x0.5 |
¢



20

V= SIS T ¥

6x10x3




O-RING 5x1

--—-—o

21



ANTIROLLBAR ASSEMBLY

EI'EF I8 BAG 5

18.1 FronT & REAR

Yo = S

H] o0

M3x2.5
3x6x2.5 Flanged

22




STEERING ASSEMBLY

PIVOTBALL M3x7 3x5x1 M3x6

oD Ol

PIVOTBALL M3x7 3x5x2

23



~

600290 Servo lever steering 23T alu

600291 Servo lever steering 24T alu

600292 Servo lever steering 25T alu
J
N
J

24



25




LENTRAL ASSEMBLY %}”@7 h
ETEP 22 BAG &

@pd

402063 Topdeck carbon soft set X20 '23 402064 Topdeck carbon hard set X20 '23

.
M3x6 M3x6
s @ s 3 7
¥ } A 3 3 7T
¥ | S
: AN
e T
o &
= = : : : e & & © = ) & i i -
o, o :, : Q S

26



EXF L TLT77

R=L

M3x16 Flanged

e
H
y

M3x4

OF— ©b

M3x16 Flanged M3x4

27



=]

= = A~

3x6x4

M3x12

M3x12

3x6x4

Ol ©OF=

28



SHOCKS ASSEMBLY

ETEP 25  SHOCK BAG

¥
E-CLIP 2.3 JL
\\:' — |
E-CLIP 2.3
< TP
=

23.1

29



(@ ? 160156 Shock spring support low onroad alu (4)}

Y &= 4
25.4

30



D= L

EXF I ~(TI77
ETEP 26 BAG 7

I
26.1 rront . 2B.2 REAR

I

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

N

|

! ;

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

31



BUMPER ASSEMBLY

Vs
@ w 401954 Bumper top carbon X20 ‘21
.

Ve

| | | |
@ ££ £ 401602 Body-height fine-tuner alu (4)
o O <

o

\-

O

M3x8

32



)
- 282
|
2x10 o !
L . 2x10 | M3x8
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| s
|
|
|
|
|
°
°
— 1 !
2x10 3x6%2 |
:

33



FINAL ASSEMBLY o=

T 4 N\
29.1 | 29.2 @
! Lock the pinion screw
! from that way.
| N Y,
|
|
|
|
|
N
3
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
:

34



EXL A

KA

(/S

J8.2

-—-—-—eo

35



36

-—-—-—eo

O

Nut M4
Flanged



37



Yo = St

EXPLODED WIEWS

402031
402030 opt
402032 opt
110239
401814

402028

402031
402030 opt
402032 opt

: &
402087 J\ ‘

© To) 0nE N N 5 O
V] [s2] AN o N o ™
o o o-Jo ~— o
I Y afa o X o
o o oo = 8 -
<t <t AR B & T

) o

< <

a P
Q. Q Q
Yo} 50 QA [o)] °9 [e0]
—
1) Ay N ®» 0u3Y o
o o o ~— AN OO O
Al Al A o O AN A
o [eNe) — - OO0 O O
< < < — - <t <

110122

B 110119

402087

110122
402031
402030 opt
402032 opt

110122

110122

402026

402024 Suspension insert lw 0.5deg (4) X20 23
402030 Wishbone stiffner carbon S (4) X20 '23

402032 Wishbone stiffner carbon H (4) X20 23

402098 Chassis alu X20 '24

38



=& rzr o= i

401825 =1 s — 402039
401917 opt

110503 401825

402044
402038 401917 opt

402062 110409
120040 110311

7 139

401945

7

110183

O
: -@@@ i .\ 110460
@ {@( 401833 __

110231 {

401124
110231

401811
401917 Bearing excenter fr/rr (4) alu X20 120007 Spur gear 64P /100T 120010 Spur gear 64P /112T
402066 Motormount weight 5gr X20 '23 120008 Spur gear 64P / 104T 120012 Spur gear 64P / 114T
402067 Motormount weight 10gr X20 23 120009 Spur gear 64P /108T 120013 Spur gear 64P /106T

39



40

EXAF LTI/

401809
110415
402043

402093
402094 opt
402095

402096 opt
402097 opt

402027

a kﬂ'wm TH 2110 u'

411253
110410

=T

401809

402077

401931

=@ o

-lo®

402094 Casterinsert 0 (4) X20 24

402096 Caster insert 2 (4) X20 24
402097 Caster insert 3 (4) X20 24

110124

402010
402021
401923
401933
110128
402092

411253
110108

1321

402091
1321

110104
402086

110452

110313
110104

401933

402021

401923



EXAF LT/ %ﬁ’@”ﬁ

402029 402061 401807
110122
401809
110409
110108
401809 202037
401923
402043 401931
110122
402091
110415 1321
402086
402093 < 110313
402094
402095 opt .
02096 opt — 110452
402097 opt 118122
401809
401933
402021
401807
401807 | 401429
411253 402092
110108
110128

} 402081

402095 Casterinsert 1 (4) X20 24
402096 Caster insert 2 (4) X20 24
402097 Caster insert 3 (4) X20 24

-

41



42

=L {TL 7T

Yo = St

401808
110108
110409
401808
401807
401850
e
4112 110114
110422 110464
401372 402076
402074
402090
110128
110108 401807
401430
401807 25%%§§?ﬂw éé"ﬂq%“ 110162
Y 401858
401588 ‘401856opt
401857 opt
401859 opt
® 110162
401813
402060
110146 1399
402058 110162
401813
411219 401894
110230
110127
402059

401856 Antirollbar 1,2mm X20
401857 Antirollbar 1,3mm X20
401859 Antirollbar 1,5mm X20



LA TL7 o= S

401856 opt
401857 opt
110124 l 401858
401859 opt
1399
110162 402065
402085 = 401807
110108
/
i B S R ppepes ; 771
110114 ¥ ¥ &
Tt ¥ 3 ¥ g 110108
110464 t
. = - 110162 : e = ‘
110128 ﬁ@ ) = 110146
| ' » 402073

402075

401813

401894

401544

110127

401856 Antirollbar 1,2mm X20 402063 Topdeck carbon soft set X20 '23
401857 Antirollbar 1,3mm X20 402064 Topdeck carbon hard set X20 '23
401859 Antirollbar 1,5mm X20

43



EX= LTI o= S

110124

402011
1650
401919 1667
“{///////;'//;,,///// 1667
p 7 110208
| 401602 opt
401904
804293 opt
401904
401920
,»'/ = n l
110114 1650 / /1 401921
= 401919
1650
402011
110104
110124

401997 Bumperset carbon X20 ‘21
401602 Body-height fine-tuner alu (4)
804293 Body support washers med + high (5+5)

44



EX= T LTI o= S

401602 opt ‘
802361
804293 opt

110124

1667

110208

401904

802361

1650

401904

1650

402011

_—

=N\
1650 @ .’{’% e

110114

401602 Body-height fine-tuner alu (4)

@ 804293 Body support washers med + high (5+5)

45



46

EXAF LTI/

402078

110220

110509

402084

402056
401938

110509

110220
401938

402056

402082

402077 DJC BB driveshaft set (2) X20 '24
402081 CVD BB driveshaft set (2) X20 '24

w |
| ==
& . &)
|
,b“ /;:4
N -
@

Yoo = St

110220
401938
402080

110509
401938

402084

402079
110220

110509

402084

402083
110220

401938
110509



XL TLT77

401852
401854
401855
160156

402018

402015

1650

110300
402012

/ / |

402017

/

110300

402019

160146 401838

401835 /

402013

401853
401852 opt
401854 opt
401855 opt

402016

402016

402011 Shockset (2) X20 '23

Spring fr/rr 2,5 (2)
Spring fr/rr 2,7 (2)
Spring fr/rr 2,8 (2)
Shock spring support low onroad alu (4)

D= I

47



EXAIHL~TI/ %j’éwh

402044 Geardiff set alu X20 '23

110445

402049 402049
402045 401594 110136

1311
401594
402048 £y 402046 / 402048

110166 ///
— L f 2
804176 804176

1311 401784 opt 401784 opt 110166

110433 110136
402000 402045

110433

401594

402047

110445

401784 Seal 5x9x2 diff (2)

48



INSTRUCTION MIANUMRL

Offlt ML AL ~~(TI/S

Manual Medius X20 '24 carbon #



